

Topic: Remove authority to add two members; expand qualifications for existing members to include Iraq/Afghanistan Vet and under certain circumstances a military spouse

_____ moved to amend as follows:

- 1 In line 1 of the title, delete "and to enact section"
- 2 In line 2 of the title, delete "5901.022"; delete "permit"
- 3 and insert "modify qualifications for appointment to a"
- 4 In line 3 of the title, delete "commissions to elect to add
- 5 two"
- 6 Delete lines 4 through 7 of the title
- 7 In line 8 of the title, delete "military spouse" and insert
- 8 "commission"
- 9 In line 9, delete "be amended and section"
- 10 In line 10, delete "5901.022"; delete "enacted" and insert
- 11 "amended"
- 12 In line 11, after "**5901.02.**" insert "(A)"
- 13 In line 13, reinsert "section"; delete "sections"; delete
- 14 "and 5901.022"

AM0680

15 In line 18, after "commission" insert ", the spouse of a
16 member or employee of the commission,"

17 In line 20, strike through "Each" and insert "(B) Except as
18 provided under division (C) of this section, each"

19 In line 34, strike through "or"

20 In line 35, after "Association" insert ", or a veteran who
21 served in operation enduring freedom or operation Iraqi freedom,
22 or who served subsequently in those theaters of operation, who
23 may be a current member of the reserve or national guard"

24 In line 42, after the first "veteran" insert ", or the
25 military spouse of an active service member or of a veteran,
26 whose service began on or after September 11, 2001,"

27 In line 44, before "On" insert "(C)"

28 In line 51, after the first "veteran" insert ", or the
29 military spouse of an active service member or of a veteran,
30 whose service began on or after September 11, 2001,"

31 In line 56, strike through "Beginning in the year 2000,
32 appointment" and insert "(D) Appointment"

33 In line 58, strike through "(A)" and insert "(1)"

34 In line 61, strike through "(B)" and insert "(2)"

35 In line 64, strike through "(C)" and insert "(3)"

36 In line 67, strike through "(D)" and insert "(4)"

37 In line 70, strike through "(E)" and insert "(5)"

AM0680

38 In line 72, strike through "or"; after "Association" insert
39 ", or a veteran who served in operation enduring freedom or
40 operation Iraqi freedom, or who served subsequently in those
41 theaters of operation, who may be a current member of the
42 reserve or national guard,"

43 Strike through lines 74 through 76

44 Delete lines 80 through 141

45 Delete lines 144 through 153

46 The motion was _____ agreed to.